PRIMERGY TX100 S2
System configurator and order-information guide
Contents
Instructions
Configuration diagram
Configurator
0 System software
I Basic unit

4x Memory 2GB 1333 DR S26361-F3335-E514
Memory 4GB 1333 DR S26361-F3335-E515
Choose up to 4 order codes above.
Section IV Graphics
ATI ES1000 (64MB) on board
S26361-F2748-E537
PY VGA LP card 512MB PCI-e x1
NVIDIA NVS300 The hight end optional NVIDIA NVS300 graphic card offers dual head operation
512 MB PCIe-x1 and fully 3D video support.
2x DVI or 2x VGA or The cables for either two times DVI or VGA connections are part of the delivery.
1x DVI plus 1x VGA Remote Video direction via iRMC must be disabled.
cables adapters included This PCIe-x1 card can also be installed in any PCIe-x4, x8 or x16 slot.
Dual head + fully 3-D Only one card per server is allowed.
supported for Windows OS
only native driver support for Linux OS PY VGA card must be installed in slot 4
full high bracket
max. 1x per system S26361-F2748-L537
PY VGA LP card 512MB PCI-e x1
for loose delivery
C
Fujitsu Technology Solutions x86 PRIMERGY Server 8 of 13
System configurator and order-information guide
C PRIMERGY TX100 S2         Status 2011-08-31
Section V Accessible drives
There are 2 drive bays (2x 5,25") for accessible drives.
S26361-F3266-E2 S26361-F3267-E2 S26361-F3530-E2 S26361-F3585-E2
DVD-ROM 16/48x DVD-RW 16x super multi drive Blu-Ray Combo SATA Blu-ray Triple Writer HH SATA
all formats, DUAL/DL, DVD-RAM 6x BD-ROM, 16x DVD, 40x CD 4x BD-RW, 16x DVD, 40x CD
SATA SATA BD DL and all CD/DVD formats BD DL and all CD/DVD formats
incl. description (Ger/US) 1.6 x 5.25", black bezel 1.6 x 5.25", black bezel
1.6 x 5.25", black bezel 1.6 x 5.25", black bezel max. 1x per system max. 1x per system
max. 1x per system max. 1x per system
S26361-F3324-E4 S26361-F3325-E4 S26361-F3857-E4
Tape drive DDS Gen5 USB 5.25" Tape drive DDS Gen6 USB 5.25" RDX drive USB 5.25" internal
36GB, 3MB/s, USB 2.0 80GB, 6MB/s, USB 2.0 80-640GB, 25MB/s, USB 2.0
Connector: USB "B" Connector: USB "B" Connector: USB "B"
with USB cable with USB cable with USB cable
incl. description (Ger/US) incl. description (Ger/US) incl. description (Ger/US)
cleaning cartridge cleaning cartridge without RDX cartridges
1.6 x 5.25", black bezel 1.6 x 5.25", black bezel 1.6 x 5.25", black bezel
max. 1x per system max. 1x per system max. 1x per system
Following USB Components are available RDX cartridges must be ordered separately
1) USB DVD SM / Blu-Ray RDX 160GB = S26361-F3857-L160
   External SuperMulti Drive (as soon as released) S26341-F103-L119 RDX 320GB = S26361-F3857-L320
   External Blu-Ray Drive (as soon as released) S26341-F103-L120 RDX 500GB = S26361-F3857-L500
2) as long as available: FDD USB (external): S26391-F264-L226 RDX 1TB = S26361-F3857-L600 *
external USB FDD (USB cable included) 10x RDX160 = S26361-F3857-L169
3) USB Keyboard: S26381-K340-V120 10x RDX320 = S26361-F3857-L329
KBPC PX D, professional keyboard * as soon as available
4) USB Mouse: S26381-K415-L100
Optical Wheel Mouse Tilt USB/PS2
5) USB Memorybird:
MyUSBS A910 8GB S26391-F6048-L208
MyUSBS A910 16GB S26391-F6048-L216
D
Fujitsu Technology Solutions x86 PRIMERGY Server 9 of 13
System configurator and order-information guide

1000GB 7.200rpm,<9,0ms, 8MB Cache S26361-F3334-E100
2000GB 7.200rpm,<9,0ms, 8MB Cache S26361-F3334-E200
Choose up to 4 order codes above.
E
Fujitsu Technology Solutions x86 PRIMERGY Server 10 of 13
System configurator and order-information guide
E PRIMERGY TX100 S2         Status 2011-08-31
Section VIII Communication / Network
S26361-F3241-E1
(Glyndon)
Gigabit Ethernet Contr. 1000TX
Eth Ctrl 1x1Gbit PCIe Pro/1000PT Cu
Intel PRO/1000 PT Server Adaptor
PCIe  x1
ext: for RJ45-connector, Cat 5
max. 2x per system
S26361-F3610-E2
Gigabit Ethernet Controller Dual 1000TX
Eth Ctrl 2x1Gbit PCIe x4 D2735 Cu
2x Intel Kawela based 2 port Server Adapter
PCIe x4, Loose delivery with:
ext: for RJ45-plug, Cat 5 S26361-F3610-L502
max. 1x per system
S26361-F3516-E1
(Shelter Island)
Gigabit Ethernet Controller 1000TX
Eth Ctrl 1x1Gbit PCIe Gigabit CT DT Cu
Intel® Gigabit CT Desktop Adapter
PCIe x1
ext: for RJ45-connector, Cat 5
max. 2x per system
F
Fujitsu Technology Solutions x86 PRIMERGY Server 11 of 13
System configurator and order-information guide
F PRIMERGY TX100 S2         Status 2011-08-31
Section IX Miscellaneous
S26361-F2542-E30
Paralell Interface option
occupies one card slot
max. 1x per system
Section X Country specific power cords, Keyboard, Mouse
USB keyboards for following countries:
USB standard USB professional
Keyboard KB400 Keyboard KBPC PX ECO
marble gray marble grey/anthracite
S26381-K550-E170 Switzerland S26381-K341-E170
S26381-K550-E104 Czech/Slovak S26381-K341-E104
S26381-K550-E120 Germany S26381-K341-E120
S26381-K550-E180 Spain S26381-K341-E180
S26381-K550-E140 France S26381-K341-E140
S26381-K550-E165 United Kingdom S26381-K341-E165
S26381-K550-E185 Italy S26381-K341-E185
S26381-K550-E154 Sweden / Finland S26381-K341-E155
S26381-K550-E102 USA / international S26381-K341-E110
S26381-K550-E177 Thai
Optional Mouse
S26381-K431-E100 Mouse M480 black
S26381-K431-E101 Mouse M480 grey
P
Power cord for floorstand versions for following countries:
1,8 m, grey
T26139-Y1740-E10 D, A, B, F, NL, FIN, N, S, E, P, RUS, TR